GPR060FW1018
AEC Inc., 1101 Lafayette Street, Elkhart, Indiana, 46516, USA .  Toll 888 847 6552     + 1 574 295 6330     1 + 574 293 8013
Characteristics
Dimensions
1. Contact data
    1) Max. continuous current: 60A (wire 15mm2)
    2) Max. switching current (L/R<1ms)
        : 40A at DC 500V, 55A at DC 250V (6cpm)
    3) Contact type: Bi-directional
    4) Contact voltage crop (initial): 0.04V at 20A
2. Expected life
    1) Electrical life (UL60947-4-1)
        : 40A DC 500V (6cpm): 6,000 cycles (Bi-directional)
        : 55A DC 250V (6cpm): 6,000 cycles (Bi-directional)
    2) Mechanical (60cpm): Min. 200,000ops
3. Withstand voltage
    1) Contacts & coil: 3,000Vrms/min
    2) Contacts & frame: 3,000Vrms/min
    3) Coil & frame: 3,000Vrms/min
GPR060FW1018
AEC Inc., 1101 Lafayette Street, Elkhart, Indiana, 46516, USA .  Toll 888 847 6552     + 1 574 295 6330     1 + 574 293 8013